

## THE NAIROBI CITY COUNTY ASSEMBLY

### SECOND ASSEMBLY - SECOND SESSION

#### COMMUNICATION FROM THE CHAIR

Honorable Members, I have the following communication to make.

## - VISITING DELEGATION FROM THE VIHIGA COUNTY ASSEMBLY

Hon. Members, our sitting this afternoon is graced by a delegation from the Vihiga County Assembly. The delegation consists of the Vihiga County Assembly Women Caucus, as well as the Speaker of the Vihiga County Assembly and secretariat.

Hon. Members, it is my hope that the delegation has had meaningful engagements during this visit and will equally continue to meaningfully interact and engage with the us and other stakeholders in their itinerary.

Hon. Members, may I now recognize the delegation. The delegation consists of:-

1. The Hon. Hasua Mudeizi, MCA – the Hon. Speaker, Vihiga County Assembly;

-

- 2. The Hon. Violet Bagada Chairperson of the Caucus;
- 3. The Hon. Naomi Mandela; Vice Chairperson of the Caucus
- 4. The Hon. Jackline Lukalo, MCA
- 5. The Hon. Sally Inonda, MCA
- 6. The Hon. Elizabeth Muhonja, MCA
- 7. The Hon. Gladys Analo, MCA
- 8. The Hon. Veena Kaisha, MCA
- 9. The Hon. Joyce Mayodi, MCA
- 10. The Hon. Maureen Amunga, MCA -
- 11. The Hon. Alice Ahuga, MCA
- 12. The Hon. Clementine Osodo, MCA Member

- Secretary of the Caucus
- Treasurer of the Caucus
- Organizing Secretary
- Member
- Member
- Member
- Member
  - member
  - Member

13. The Hon. Rebecca Ochil, MCA - Member and
14. Ms. Joan Jai – Public Relations officer, Vihiga County Assembly
15. Ms. Salma Ochieng – Aide to the Vihiga County Assembly Speaker
16. Ms. Emily Kimaiyo – Commissioner, and
17. Ms. Mary Oleve – Hansard Department.

Hon. Members, may I take this opportunity to warmly welcome the delegation to the Nairobi City County Assembly.

Hon. Members, on behalf of the Nairobi City County Assembly family, 1 wish to give a warm welcome to the Honourable Speaker and Members of the Vihiga County Assembly Women caucus with us this afternoon. Once again, feel welcome and enjoy your stay in Nairobi County.

Thank you.



# THE HON. (DR.) BEATRICE K. ELACHI, (C.B.S) SPEAKER OF THE NAIROBI CITY COUNTY ASSEMBLY